© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 F3010_PHE820E_X2_300 • 9/28/2011 1
One WORLD       One Brand       One Strategy       One Focus       One Team       One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Approvals: ENEC, UL, cUL
•	 Rated Voltage: 300VAC 50/60Hz
•	 Capacitance Range: 0.01–2.2µF
•	 Pitch: 15.0–37.5 mm
•	 Capacitance Tolerance: ± 20% standard, ± 10% option, ± 5%

Damp Heat Steady State IEC 60068-2-78 Test Cab +40°C and 90 - 95% R.H., 56 days
Environmental Compliance
All KEMET EMI capacitors are RoHS compliant and Halogen Free.
Approvals
Mark Specification File Number
EN/IEC 60384-14 SE/0140-12B
UL 1414 (up to 1μF, 85°C, 250VAC) E73869
CSA - C22.2 No.1 (up to 1μF, 85°C, 250VAC) E73869
UL 1283 (310VAC) E100117
CSA - C22.2 No. 8 (310VAC) E100117
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 F3010_PHE820E_X2_300 • 9/28/2011 5
EMI Suppressors Metallized Polyester – PHE820E EMI Capacitors Class X2, 300VAC
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
Lead Space Cap Value (µF) B (mm) H (mm) L (mm) dV/dt
(V/µsec) F Article Code Part Number
15 0.010 5.5 10.5 18.0 100 F720BD103M300A PHE820EB5100MR17
15 0.015 5.5 10.5 18.0 100 F720BD153M300A PHE820EB5150MR17
15 0.022 5.5 10.5 18.0 100 F720BD223M300A PHE820EB5220MR17
15 0.033 5.5 12.5 18.0 100 F720BE333M300A PHE820EB5330MR17
15 0.047 6.5 12.5 18.0 100 F720BJ473M300A PHE820EB5470MR17
15 0.068 7.5 14.5 18.0 100 F720BL683M300A PHE820EB5680MR17
15 0.10 8.5 16.0 18.0 100 F720BQ104M300A PHE820EB6100MR17
22.5 0.10 6.5 14.5 26.0 100 F720DD104M300C PHE820ED6100MR06L2
22.5 0.15 8.0 16.0 26.0 100 F720DH154M300C PHE820ED6150MR06L2
22.5 0.22 9.0 18.5 26.0 100 F720DM224M300C PHE820ED6220MR06L2
22.5 0.33 11.0 21.5 26.0 100 F720DT334M300C PHE820ED6330MR06L2
27.5 0.33 10.5 20.5 31.5 100 F720FE334M300C PHE820EF6330MR06L2
27.5 0.47 11.5 22.5 31.5 100 F720FG474M300C PHE820EF6470MR06L2
27.5 0.68 14.5 24.5 31.5 100 F720FM684M300C PHE820EF6680MR06L2
27.5 1.0 17.5 28.0 31.5 100 F720FR105M300C PHE820EF7100MR06L2
37.5 1.5 16.5 32.0 41.0 100 F720RK155M300C PHE820ER7150MR06L2
37.5 2.2 19.0 36.0 41.0 100 F720RM225M300C PHE820ER7220MR06L2
Lead Space Cap Value (µF) B (mm) H (mm) L (mm) dV/dt
(V/µsec) F Article Code Part Number
Other part number options: